ANNUAL UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT IN PROGRAMS

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS DEGREE (AA)
ASNOC 1A h N DEGH PROGRAMNS (A
Accounting Technology

Architectural Design & Construction Technology
Auto Services Management
Business Administration & Management
Business Administration & Management
Entrepreneurship
International Business
Marketing
Management
Quality Management
Child Development & Education
Computer Engineering Technology
CISCO Networking
Computer Networking
Computer Programming
Criminal Justice Technology
Law Enforcement/Corrections
Corrections Probation Officer
Crime Scene Technology
Database Technology
Microsoft Certified Database Administrator
Microsoft Certified Solution Developer
Oracle Certified Database Administrator
Oracle Certified Database Developer
Dental Hygiene
Drafting and Design Technology
Electronics Engineering Technology
Emergency Administration & Management
Emergency Medical Services
Fashion Design (CASP)
Fire Science Technology
Funeral Services
Graphic Design Technology
Health Information Management
Health Services Management
Home Health Care
Long Term Care
Medical Administration
Nursing Home Administration ( Baccalaureate Track)
Hospitality & Tourism Management
Human Services
Alcohol / Substance Abuse
Social Services
Industrial Management Technology
Interior Design Technology
Internet Services Technology
Master Certified Internet Web Administrator
Master Certified Internet Webmaster Designer
Master Certified Internet Web Application Developer
Master Certified Internet Web Enterprise Developer
Web Designer Technician
Web Developer Technician
Interpreter Training Program/Hearing Impaired
Irngation Management
Landscaping Technology
Legal Assisting
Manufacturing Technology
Manufacturing Production
Computer-Integrated Design
Quality Compliance Technology
Plastics Engineering
Medical Laboratory Technology
Networking Services Technology
Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer
Network Systems Management
Office Systems Management
Nursing, R.N.
Physical Therapist Assistant
Radiography
Respiratory Care
Telecommunications Engineering Technology
Telecommunications Engineering Technology
Wide Area Network
Veterinary Technology
Total Inactive Associate in Science Degree Programs

TOTAL ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS (AS)

TABLE 29

56

26-97
17270
26-97

225
335
*

419
K

N
=)
S A

Q0 D
* L D2 ¥ O O K K K K

O
= QO

70

D
2

147

(W
[—

o)

*FCI ¥ ¥ ¥ X X X

¥*

ad
b Ln
b Lo

o
* *k S X % %

722
129
93
71

04
268

191
4614

27-98
18510

97-98
232
83

ok

404
*

99
03
107
*

133
152
¥

E

E
375
288
248
*

184

195
92
103

o

[y
—

X 00 ¥ X ¥ X ¥ ¥

*

(S
e e N
‘M‘MM

¥*

)
o &2

289
*

206
83
730
165
84
67
102
102
%
321

267
5169

28-99
18131

98-99
207
65

5

359

%

75

64

84

%*

136
145
%

175

167

Lo O ™
L S

* D ¥ K ¥ X X KO

300
135
4791

99-00
18147

99-00
160
68

sk

3

%
* ¥
ok ¥
* %

e
* ¥

127
*

361
368
274

*

94

¥*

SN H O®F W

78
29
123

87
84
205
51

* K
o ok
ok 2%
ok 2k
%

20
138
35
83

Q0

® -] ¥ X X ¥ ¥ O

»*

I
IS N Y

* =

)
) O

498
*

433
65
780
144
76
43
76
76

332
389
4762

00-01
18329

00-01
184
72

1

190
154
¥

¥ %k

18
18
* %

129
27
22

5
340
407
292

{

114

62

4,
15
29
18
94

4
74

18

123
0
97
59
245
33

% %k
% %
% %
ok Xk
¥

7
154
58
96

* ¥

e
OORNICN ¥ ¥ % # ¥ X

b
N Lo LI
S A 0o O

%*

M
i grN

584
102
432
30
841
129
81
49
78
76

315
152
5022

18610

01-02
195
71

273
220
* ok

% ¥k

23
30
% %
150
64
42
22
319
346
321
14
211
104

30
47
22
92
13
83
27
149

132
17
256
68

& K
* %
3 K
* ¥
2 4

84
141
64
77

% &k

557
166
363

28
874
101

78

61
51
10
382
181
5629




TABLE 29 Continued

ADVANCED TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS (ATC) 90-97 27-98 28-99 99-00 00-01 01-02
Advanced Technical in Health Management * * 0 19 10 1
Advanced Technical in Legai Assisting * * 1 2 2 2
Advanced Technical in Emergency Care * ¥ 0 0 0 1
Advanced Technical in Nursing Clinical Judgment * * 0 0 0 0
Advanced Technical in Patient Care Management ¥ * 0 0 2 0
Advanced Technical in Pharmacotherapeutics * * 0 0 0 0
Advanced Technical in Penioperative Nursing * * 17 21 9 9
TOTAL ADVANCED TECHNICAL CERTIFICATES (ATC) 0 0 18 42 23 13
ASSOCI]A N | \ R ATE PROGRAMS (F 26-97  97-98 28-99  99-00 00-01 01-02
Accounting Applications ¥ 2 12 23 35 64
Autocad Foundations Technology * * * * 1 29
Cisco Certified Network Associate * ¥ ¥ 67 100 126
Computer Programming 13 210 522 798 751 676
Advanced Plastics Engineering Technician * ! 4 6 2 ]
Computer Integrated Design * 9 16 28 30 26
Computer Network Support Technician * 39 97 127 154 162

CTE Computer Programming * * * * 0 17

CTE Software Systems Development ¥ * * ¥ 0 I
Internetworking Support Technician * 21 32 38 28 15

IT Quality Assurance & Software Testing * ¥ * * * 25
Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer * 76 174 263 225 210
Microsoft Certified User Specialist * * 13 34 39 45
Microsoft Certified Professional ¥ * 21 60 52 34
Networking Systems Specialist * /8 60 85 80 54

Wide Area Network ¥ * ¥ ¥ | 3
Windows Programming * 46 105 157 140 83

Drafting Technology * * * * 1 5
Emergency Medical Technician 217 257 314 * % ** ¥
Food and Beverage Management * ¥ * 6 9 10
Health Care Services 6 24 104 22 0 0
Associate Addiction Professional * 5 31 ** ¥ **

Fitness Professional * 0 2 5 ** X

Fitness Center Administrator * 0 3 b *k **
Gerontology * 0 2 ok ¥ * ok
Guardianship -- 2 6 ¥ * & * ¥

Health Activity Professionals * 7 19 12 * ¥ * X

Health Care Services -- 7 31 * % ** **

Long Term Care Specialist -- 2 4 ** ** *a

Youth Development Professional * / o A * ¥ *
Irmigation Technician ¥ * * * 11 2
Marketing Management * * 14 0 ¥ * ¥
Microsoft Certified Database Administrator * * ¥ 9 16 23
Microsoft Certified Solution Developer * * 11 40 47 41
Office Systems Specialist 4 30 41 28 38 36
Desktop Designer * / 12 28 38 36
Medical Coder * 3 11 4 ** 3
Medical Transcriptionist * 3 16 ok % * 4

Office Systems Specialist (Info Proc) -- /3 / * *x *x

Office Systems Specialist (Word Proc) -- /0 / * ¥ *x * ¥

Oracle Certified Database Administrator * * ¥ 13 42 01
Oracle Certified Developer * * * 21 56 &9
Paramedic 178 172 170 194 198 189
Rooms Division Management * * * 2 6 1
Small Business Management 0 55 118 519 668 678
Basic Corrections Officer * 0 14 219 249 230

Basic Law Enforcement * 4 1 111 233 231
Building Construction Technology * 3 10 21 31 21
Business Administration (Vet. Hosp. Mgr.) * 0 2 4 3 4
Computer Related Crime Investigations * * * * 0 9
Corrections Probation Olfficer * * * 68 13 15

Crime Scene Technology * 43 81 85 116 151
Emergency Administration & Management * Y 4 8 7 7
Entrepreneurship (Small Business) * 3 4 ** * ¥

Fire Officer Management * 0 2 3 9 4
Landscape Design and Installation Technician * * ¥ * 7 5

Quality Process Technician ¥ * ¥ ¥ ¥ 1

Web Development Specialist 0 48 171 352 429 158
Master Certified Internet Web Administrator * * * * 1 9

Master Certified Internet Webmaster Designer * * * * 16 122

Master Certified Internet Web Application Developer * * * * 13 25

Master Certified Internet Web Enterprise Developer * * * * * 2
Webmaster * 48 {171 352 399 * ¥

Total Inactive Technical Certificate Programs 0 3 37 476 283 391
57 418 8§01 1514 2570 2691 2609




TABLE 29 Continued

26-97 97-98 28-99  99-00 00-01  01-02
*

Associate Addiction Professional

& % L 8 1 7
Emergency Medical Technician * * * * 56 04
Medical Coder ¥ * * * 27 94
Medical Transcriptionist * * * * 10 25
Pest Control Operations * * ¥ * 1 3
Youth Development Professional * * * * 2 4
TOTAL ASSOCIATE TECHNICAL DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0 104 237
DCATIONA ANICA 3. ALEPROGRAMS (PSAY) 96-97 97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 01-02
Basic Firefighting Academy * * * ¥ * 22
Correctional Officer * * 49 ** * ¥ * ok
Correctional Probation Officer * * 4 * % ¥ * 4
Law Enforcement * * 95 * ¥ ** * %
TOTAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CERTIFICATES (PSAY) 0 0 148 0 0 22
TOTAL ACTIVE TECHNICAL PROGRAMS
TECHNICAL PRE-LIMITED PROGRANMS
TECHNICAL PRE-LIMITED PROGRAMS 96-97 97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 01-02
Pathways Pre-Dental Hygiene i 0 0 1 | 4
Pathways Pre-Emergency Medical Services 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pathways Pre-Health Information Management 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pathways Pre-Medical Lab Technician 0 1 3 0 0 0
Pathways Pre-Nursing 11 4 5 14 9 22
Pathways Pre-Physical Therapist Assistant 0 l 2 1 0 0
Pathways Pre-Radiography 3 4 2 1 1 3
Pathways Pre-Respiratory Care 4 2 1 1 0
Pre-Criminal Justice Technology 34 ** ** ok * % %
Pre-Dental Hygiene 184 195 155 149 145 164
Pre-Emergency Medical Services 191 174 152 139 153 173
Pre-Emergency Medical Technician (ATD) * * * * 0 14
Pre-Funeral Services 46 57 46 57 43 47
Pre-Health Information Management 75 606 51 28 42 45
Pre-Health Services Management 2 * & * % ¥ * % ok
Pre-Medical Lab Technician 47 39 38 46 31 24
Pre-Nursing 1196 1034 058 826 868 1186
Pre-Physical Therapist Assistant 432 271 179 106 82 94
Pre-Radiography 275 217 182 142 150 210
Pre-Respiratory Care 87 73 46 26 32 48
Pre-Veterinary Technology 129 109 158 129 168 169
TOTAL TECHNICAL PRE-LIMITED PROGRAMS 2723 2247 1977 1666 1726 2204
Below each program total are the specializations and their enrollments. The sum of the specializations eguals the program total shown.
--Data Not Available
*Program Did Not Exist SPC Office of Institutional Research
**Program deletion occurred. Enroliment now shown with Source: AA-1A, VEDS
other Inactive Technical Degree or Certificate Programs for next five years. Revised: 9/6/02

58




