TABLE 29

ANNUAL UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT IN PROGRAMS

	<u> 96-97</u>	<u>97-98</u>	<u>98-99</u>	<u>99-00</u>	00-01	01-02
ASSOCIATE IN ARTS DEGREE (AA)	17270	18510	18131	18147	18329	18610
ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS (AS)	<u>96-97</u>	<u>97-98</u>	<u>98-99</u>	<u>99-00</u>	<u>00-01</u>	<u>01-02</u>
Accounting Technology Architectural Design & Construction Technology	225 55	232 85	207 65	190 68	184 72	195 71
Auto Services Management	*	*	*	*	1	9
Business Administration & Management Business Administration & Management	419 *	404 *	359 *	3 *	190 <i>154</i>	273 220
Entrepreneurship		99	75	**	**	**
International Business Marketing		65 107	64 84	**	** 10	**
Management	*	*	*	*	18 18	23 30
Quality Management Child Development & Education	1/12	133 152	136	** 107	**	**
Computer Engineering Technology	143 *	152 *	145	127 *	129 27	150 64
CISCO Networking	*	*	*	*	22	42
Computer Networking Computer Programming	503	375	* 354	* 361	5 340	<i>22</i> 319
Criminal Justice Technology	262	288	345	368	407	546
Law Enforcement/Corrections Corrections Probation Officer	 *	248 *	265 *	274	292	321
Crime Scene Technology	*	40	80	94	1 114	211
Database Technology Microsoft Cartified Database Administrator	*	*	*	*	62	104
Microsoft Certified Database Administrator Microsoft Certified Solution Developer	*	*	*	*	0 15	3 30
Oracle Certified Database Administrator	*	*	*	*	29	47
Oracle Certified Database Developer Dental Hygiene	* 92	* 114	* 101	* 96	18 94	<i>22</i> 92
Drafting and Design Technology	*	*	*	*	4	13
Electronics Engineering Technology Emergency Administration & Management	83	83	73 28	78 20	74 19	83
Emergency Medical Services	98	16 107	102	29 123	18 123	149
Fashion Design (CASP) Fire Science Technology	0	2	2	0	0	0
Funeral Services	76 93	67 96	79 97	87 84	97 59	132 77
Graphic Design Technology	147	184	175	205	245	256
Health Information Management Health Services Management	76 80	67 82	62 34	51 **	55 **	68 **
Home Health Care		11	0	**	**	**
Long Term Care Medical Administration		13 45	2 29	**	**	**
Nursing Home Administration (Baccalaureate Track)		13	3	**	**	**
Hospitality & Tourism Management Human Services	105	* 105	1.67	20	57	84
Alcohol / Substance Abuse	185 0	195 <i>92</i>	167 <i>74</i>	138 <i>55</i>	154 58	141 <i>64</i>
Social Services	0	103	93	83	96	77
Industrial Management Technology Interior Design Technology	21	41	35	0	**	**
Internet Services Technology	0	0	0	0	0	64
Master Certified Internet Web Administrator Master Certified Internet Webmaster Designer	*	*	*	*	*	2
Master Certified Internet Web Application Developer	*	*	*	*	*	43 8
Master Certified Internet Web Enterprise Developer Web Degigner Technician	*	*	*	*	*	0
Web Designer Technician Web Developer Technician	*	*	*	*	*	8 1
Interpreter Training Program/Hearing Impaired	103	118	104	87	96	107
Irrigation Management Landscaping Technology	*	*	*	*	2 8	5 13
Legal Assisting	353	352	280	237	236	230
Manufacturing Technology Manufacturing Production	22	11	14	21	38	45
Computer-Integrated Design	*	*	*	21 *	24 0	22 0
Quality Compliance Technology	*	*	*	*	*	7
Plastics Engineering Medical Laboratory Technology	40	28 45	<i>29</i> 34	18 33	14 21	76 34
Networking Services Technology	*	289	387	498	584	557
Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer Network Systems Management	*	206	* 314	* 433	102 432	166 363
Office Systems Management	***	83	73	65	50	28
Nursing, R.N. Physical Therapist Assistant	722 129	730 165	685 146	780 144	841	874
Radiography	93	165 84	146 98	144 76	129 81	101 78
Respiratory Care	71	67	72	43	49	44
Telecommunications Engineering Technology Telecommunications Engineering Technology	64 <i>64</i>	102 102	77 77	76 76	78 76	61 51
Wide Area Network	*	*	*	*	2	10
Veterinary Technology Total Inactive Associate in Science Degree Programs	268 191	321 267	300 135	332 380	315 152	382 181
TOTAL ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS (AS)	4614	5169	4791	389 4762	152 5022	181 5629
56			_	- 		

TABLE 29 Continued

ADMANCED TECHNICAL CEDTIEICATE BDOCDANG (ATC)	06.07	07 00	00.00	00.00	00.04	
ADVANCED TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS (ATC)	<u>96-97</u>	<u>97-98</u>	<u>98-99</u>	<u>99-00</u>	<u>00-01</u>	<u>01-02</u>
Advanced Technical in Health Management Advanced Technical in Legal Assisting	*	*	0	19	10	l
Advanced Technical in Legal Assisting Advanced Technical in Emergency Care	*	*	1	2	2	2
Advanced Technical in Emergency Care Advanced Technical in Nursing Clinical Judgment	*	*	0	0	0	1
Advanced Technical in Nursing Chinear Judgment Advanced Technical in Patient Care Management	*	*	0	0	0	U
Advanced Technical in Fatient Care Management Advanced Technical in Pharmacotherapeutics	*	*	0	0	2	U
Advanced Technical in I narmacotherapeutics Advanced Technical in Perioperative Nursing	*	*	17	21	0	0
TOTAL ADVANCED TECHNICAL CERTIFICATES (ATC)	0	0	18	42	9 11	12
	Ū	0			23	13
ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS (PSVC)	<u>96-97</u>	<u>97-98</u>	<u>98-99</u>	<u>99-00</u>	<u>00-01</u>	<u>01-02</u>
Accounting Applications	* .	2	12	23	35	64
Autocad Foundations Technology	*	*	*	*	1	29
Cisco Certified Network Associate	*	*	*	67	100	126
Computer Programming	13	210	522	798	751	676
Advanced Plastics Engineering Technician	**	I	4	6	2	1
Computer Integrated Design Computer Network Support Technician	*	<i>y</i>	16 07	28 127	30	26
CTE Computer Programming	*	39 *	97 *	<i>127</i>	154	162
CTE Compater Frogramming CTE Software Systems Development	*	*	*	*	O O	1/
Internetworking Support Technician	*	21	32	38	28	1 15
IT Quality Assurance & Software Testing	*	*	*	*	*	25
Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer	*	76	174	263	225	210
Microsoft Certified User Specialist	*	*	13	34	39	45
Microsoft Certified Professional	*	*	21	60	52	34
Networking Systems Specialist	*	18	60	<i>85</i>	80	54
Wide Area Network	*	*	*	*	I	3
Windows Programming	*	46	105	<i>157</i>	140	83
Drafting Technology	*	*	*	*	1	5
Emergency Medical Technician	217	257	314	**	**	**
Food and Beverage Management	*	*	*	6	9	10
Health Care Services	6	24	104	22	0	0
Associate Addiction Professional	*	5	31	**	**	**
Fitness Professional	∓	0	2	5	**	**
Fitness Center Administrator	↑	0	3	5	**	**
Gerontology Countings him	•	0	2	**	**	**
Guardianship Uaalth Antivity Buofonsionala	 •	2	6	**	**	**
Health Activity Professionals Health Care Services	7	7	19	<i>12</i> **	**	**
Long Term Care Specialist		2	31	**	**	**
Youth Development Professional	 *	2	4	**	**	**
Irrigation Technician	*	<i>I</i> *	<i>0</i>	*	11	7.7
Marketing Management	*	*	1.4		**	ک **
Microsoft Certified Database Administrator	*	*	*	0	16	23
Microsoft Certified Solution Developer	*	*	1.1	40	47	Δ1
Office Systems Specialist	4	30	41	28	38	36
Desktop Designer	*	1	12	28	38	36
Medical Coder	*	3	11	**	**	**
Medical Transcriptionist	*	3	16	**	**	**
Office Systems Specialist (Info Proc)		13	I	**	**	**
Office Systems Specialist (Word Proc)		10	1	**	**	**
Oracle Certified Database Administrator	*	*	*	13	42	91
Oracle Certified Developer	*	*	*	21	56	89
Paramedic	178	172	170	194	198	189
Rooms Division Management	*	*	*	2	6	1
Small Business Management	0	55	118	519	668	678
Basic Corrections Officer	*	0	14	219	249	230
Basic Law Enforcement	↑	4	I	111	233	231
Building Construction Technology Business Administration (Vet. Hosp. Mgr.)	*	3	10	21	31	21
Computer Related Crime Investigations	*	<i>U</i>	<i>2</i>	<i>4</i>	3	4
Corrections Probation Officer	*	*	*	∓ ∠0	12	15
Crime Scene Technology	*	43	81	68 85	13	I 5 1 5 1
Emergency Administration & Management	*	7	01	85 9	116	151 7
Entrepreneurship (Small Business)	*	3	1	**	**	**
Fire Officer Management	*	0	7 2	2	a	1
Landscape Design and Installation Technician	*	*	*	*	7	₹ 5
Quality Process Technician	*	*	*	*	*	1
Web Development Specialist	0	48	171	352	429	158
Master Certified Internet Web Administrator	*	*	*	*	1	9
Master Certified Internet Webmaster Designer	*	*	*	*	16	122
Master Certified Internet Web Application Developer	*	*	*	*	13	25
Master Certified Internet Web Enterprise Developer	*	*	*	*	*	2
Webmaster	*	48	171	352	399	**
Total Inactive Technical Certificate Programs	0	3	37	476	283	391
57	418	801	1514	2570	2691	2609

TABLE 29 Continued

ASSOCIATE TECHNICAL DIPLOMA PROGRAMS (ATD)	<u>96-97</u>	<u>97-98</u>	<u>98-99</u>	99-00	00-01	01-02
Associate Addiction Professional	*	*	*	*	8	17
Emergency Medical Technician	*	*	*	*	56	94
Medical Coder	*	*	*	*	27	94
Medical Transcriptionist	*	*	*	*	10	25
Pest Control Operations	*	*	*	*	1	3
Youth Development Professional	*	*	*	*	2	4
TOTAL ASSOCIATE TECHNICAL DIPLOMA PROGRAMS	0	0	0	0	104	237
VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS (PSAV)	<u>96-97</u>	<u>97-98</u>	<u>98-99</u>	<u>99-00</u>	00-01	01-02
Basic Firefighting Academy	*	*	*	*	*	22
Correctional Officer	*	*	49	**	**	**
Correctional Probation Officer	*	*	4	**	**	**
Law Enforcement	*	*	95	**	**	**
TOTAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CERTIFICATES (PSAV)	0	0	148	0	0	22

TOTAL ACTIVE TECHNICAL PROGRAMS

TECHNICAL PRE-LIMITED PROGRAMS

TECHNICAL PRE-LIMITED PROGRAMS	<u>96-97</u>	<u>97-98</u>	<u> 98-99</u>	<u>99-00</u>	<u>00-01</u>	01-02
Pathways Pre-Dental Hygiene	1	0	0	1	1	4
Pathways Pre-Emergency Medical Services	0	0	0	0	0	1
Pathways Pre-Health Information Management	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pathways Pre-Medical Lab Technician	0	1	3	0	0	0
Pathways Pre-Nursing	11	4	5	14	9	22
Pathways Pre-Physical Therapist Assistant	6	1	2	1	0	0
Pathways Pre-Radiography	3	4	2	1	1	3
Pathways Pre-Respiratory Care	4	2		1	1	0
Pre-Criminal Justice Technology	34	**	**	**	**	**
Pre-Dental Hygiene	184	195	155	149	145	164
Pre-Emergency Medical Services	191	174	152	139	153	173
Pre-Emergency Medical Technician (ATD)	*	*	*	*	0	14
Pre-Funeral Services	46	57	46	57	43	47
Pre-Health Information Management	75	66	51	28	42	45
Pre-Health Services Management	2	**	**	**	**	**
Pre-Medical Lab Technician	47	39	38	46	31	24
Pre-Nursing	1196	1034	958	826	868	1186
Pre-Physical Therapist Assistant	432	271	179	106	82	94
Pre-Radiography	275	217	182	142	150	210
Pre-Respiratory Care	87	73	46	26	32	48
Pre-Veterinary Technology	129	109	158	129	168	169
TOTAL TECHNICAL PRE-LIMITED PROGRAMS	2723	2247	1977	1666	1726	2204

Below each program total are the specializations and their enrollments. The sum of the specializations equals the program total shown.

**Program deletion occurred. Enrollment now shown with other Inactive Technical Degree or Certificate Programs for next five years.

SPC Office of Institutional Research

Source: AA-1A, VEDS

Revised: 9/6/02

⁻⁻Data Not Available
*Program Did Not Exist